union or member state law to 
preserve that type of data 

N/A   

mailto:Dgc.gdpr@defra.gov.uk

42 

Annex A SE2622 Part A – Pricing Schedule & Scope of 
Works 

1. The Authority will pay to the Contractor no more than the firm price of: 

£ 1,097,414 (One million, Ninety Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Fourteen 
pounds only) exclusive of VAT. 

Amount to be paid each Financial Year as follows; 

FY 19/20 £122,157.11 

FY 20/21 £363,471.34 

FY 21/22 

FY 22/23 

£366,471.34 

£245,314.23 

2. Subject to any variation of the Project, the amount in paragraph 1, above, shall